A. ₦125.00 

B. ₦115.00 

C. ₦105.00 

D. ₦100.00 

E. ₦75.00 

10. When Ada was 15 years old, her sister Ngozi was 

18. If Ada was born in 1970 in what year was 

Ngozi born? 

A. 1973 

B. 1967 

C. 1963 

D. 1955  

E. 1952 

11. Write in figures: six hundred and twelve million, 

nine hundred and twenty-three thousand, two 

hundred and sixty-three 

A. 612 923 263 

B. 612 932 236 

C. 617 923 263 

D. 620 923 263 

E. 621 923 362 

12. What is the perimeter of an equilateral triangle of 

side 20cm? 

A. 400cm 

B. 40cm 

C. 60cm 

D. 65cm 

E. 80cm 

13. Approximate 15065 to the nearest thousand. 

A. 14000